

COEP Technological University

Pune - 411005

Fees Structure for AY: 2024-2025

Programs: First Year MBA (All Programs)

		MBA (All Programs)					
Sr. No.	Fees Head	OPEN & SPOT Round/ ACAP	SC/ST	VJ/NT/SBC /OBC (If Annual Income up to Rs. 8.0 Lakh)	OBC/SEBC/ EWS/SBC/VJNT Girls (Annual Income Less than Rs. 8.0 Lakhs)	SPONSORED	FN/OCI/PIO/NRI
1	Tution Fees	199000	*	*	*	199000	\$4,375
2	Development Fees	49000	*	49000	49000	49000	\$1,875
3	Other Fees	40280	*	40280	40280	40280	40280
4	Examination Fees	4250	4250	4250	*	4250	4250
5	Miscelleneous Fees A) Deposit and Caution Money - 6000/- B) Alumni Association Memebrship - 1500/- C) Disaster Refief Fund Fee - 10/-	7510	7510	7510	7510	7510	7510
	Total Fees Payable at the Time of Admission	INR 3,00,040	INR 11,760	INR 1,01,040	INR 96,790	INR 3,00,040	\$ 6,250 + INR 52,040
lote:							
:	This fees structure is applicable to students newly admitted for AY: 2024-25 only and may change from time to time as per the guidelines from the state Government Studnets belonging to SC/ST/VJ/NT/OBC/SBC Category, their fees to be reimbursed from Government as freesheeps/scholarship as per Government GR's issued from time to time for which student has to apply to Government in stipulated time period. OPEN (EWS) and OBC/SEBC (having non-creamy layer certificate) studnets, their fees to be reimbursed from Government as scholarship/freeships as per Govt GR issuesed time to time for student has to apply to the Government in stipulated time period. It is the sole responsibility of the student to apply (Online/Offline) to get benefit of freeship/scholarship to the State/Central Government. If the student does not apply for the reimbursement fees, then he/she will have to pay full fees as applicable to OPEN category studnets.						
2							
4							
	In case, if the Government for any reason does not reimbursed the fees to the reserved category student, then he/she will have to pay the difference in fees as mentioned in table within three weeks of receipt of such information from MAHADBT portal to the studnet.						
	Studnets are advised to visit COEPTech website and aslo contact to the Scholarship section of the University (020-25507056) for information related to the various scholarships/freeships a deadlines to apply for the same.						
85	Tution Fees and Exam Fees will be waived 100% for Girls Studnets of EWS, SEBC, OBC Categoty whose family income is less than Elght Lakh as per Govt. GR. Dated 08th July 2024. Exam Fees such Girls studnets will be directly credited into their bank account through MahaDBT portal, such Girl studnets have to pay the Exam Fees to the University.						
r(s) ¥ N	Students who have lost his/her parents due to COVID-19 sl alongwith the necessary documents at the time of admissi		. Studnets who w	ould like to avail this fee	waiver must apply to incha		on in a prescribed fo

TECHNOLOGICAL UNITARIAN CONTINUENCE CONTIN

Registrar